FORM PTO-1595	- 02-03-3	2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01			SHEET	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)				
To the Honorable Commissions	102354	1334	attached original do	aumants or copy thoracf
To the Honorable Commissioner of a domestic and rademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Silicon Valley Bank		Name: INTRA	OD MEDICAL I	NC
3003 Tasman Dr. HA155		Name: INTRAOP MEDICAL, INC.		
Santa Clara, Ca. 95054		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Street Address: 3170 DE LA CRUZ BLVD STE 108		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054		
Other: Release				
Execution Date: 1/23/03		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
			<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent numl				
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	e execution date	of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
		5,321,271		
		5,418,372		
		5,661,377 6,073,036		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Silicon Valley Bank				
Internal Address: Loan Documentation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$160			
		☐ Authorized	I to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.				
City: Santa Clara State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit acc		paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	copy or any page in	paying by deposit decounty
31/2003 GTOW11 00000106 5321271				
FC=8021 160. 0 DP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	t, the foregoing information	n is true and cor	rect and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
		K) K		
Bryan Brittingham	Eryp	ton/	\supset	1/23/03
Name of Person Signing	∂ S ígna	iture /		Date
	Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sh	eet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Intraop Medical</u>, <u>Inc.</u> ("Assignor") in the <u>patented</u> works set forth in that certain <u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u> dated <u>July 5</u>, <u>2001</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 21</u>, <u>2002</u>, Reel <u>012631</u>, Frame(s) <u>0124</u>.

Dated: January 23, 2003

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: **Michelle Giannini**

Title: AVP

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 5, 2001.

PATENT

EXHIBIT "B"

PATENTS

DESCRIPTION DOCKET NO. COUNTRY SERIAL NO. FILING DATE STATUS

(1) FUNCT THERRIPPY SYSTEM USA 5,321,271 June 14, FG.4 ACTIVE

(2) IDRT THERRIPPY SYSTEM USA 5,418372 MAY 1997 ACTIVE

(3) MICROWING POWER CONTROL USA 5,661,377 Aug. 26, 1997 ACTIVE

(4) LASER SOFT DOCKING USA 6,078,036 June 24,2000 ACTIVE

RECORDED: 01/30/2003